Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF) Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF) Municipal Aid Program (MAP) Paving Fund (PAV) Primary Sponsor: Amount: Date: Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s): To pay for the Legal ad that ran In the Courier-Journal regarding Portland area-wide Rezoning public hearing. City Agency: Planning and Design Contact Person: Julia Williams Agency Phone: 574-6942 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Date Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: _____ Amended Amount: ____ Reference #: To OMB:____ Budget Revision #:_____ Account #: To Project Manager: _____ Completion Date:____ Actual Cost: _____ Funds Returned: ____

CIT AIDT MAD OD DAY INTEDA CENCY OF THE	_
CIF, NDF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIS	
Program/Project Name: Legal advertisement in Courier-Journal Program Is the Request Signed by all Samuel	lees
Legal advertisement in	the
Courier-Journal	Yes/No/NA
Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	yes
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?	
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.	NO
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?	NO
Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid estimate and description of cost?	- yes
Prepared by: Prepared by:	2-18-16
Prepared by:	Date:

Hamilton, Cheri

From:

Thomas, Regina

Sent:

Wednesday, February 17, 2016 9:55 AM

To:

Hamilton, Cheri

Cc:

Williams, Julia; Reverman, Joe

Subject:

FW: Legal Ad funding for Portland Areawide Rezoning

Attachments:

SKMBT_C55416021710000.pdf

Councilwornan Hamilton,

See attached the requested invoice for the below mentioned Legal Ad.

Best Regards Regina

From: Williams, Julia

Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2016 9:39 AM

To: Thomas, Regina

Subject: FW: Legal Ad funding for Portland Areawide Rezoning

From: Hamilton, Cheri

Sent: Thursday, January 07, 2016 12:57 PM

To: Williams, Julia Cc: Reverman, Joe

Subject: Re: Legal Ad funding for Portland Areawide Rezoning

Send the invoice for the ad, and a copy of the ad to my office and we can pay for it.

Sent from my iPad

On Jan 6, 2016, at 4:02 PM, "Williams, Julia" < Julia. Williams@louisvilleky.gov> wrote:

Councilwoman Hamilton.

We are finalizing the rezoning process for recommendations of the Portland Neighborhood Plan as directed in Resolution No. 011, Series 2015, sponsored by yourself. A legal advertisement will need to be placed in the Courier-Journal as part of the notification requirements mandated in KRS chapter 100. There is a fee associated with this legal advertisement, and our department is currently seeking funding. We would like to ask your council district to provide the funding. The fee is calculated as follows:

\$6.75 per line (average 3-4 words per line) plus cost of affidavit (\$35.00).

We expect the fee to be approximately between \$500.00 and \$700.00. The purpose of this email is only to ensure we will have the funding when the time comes for the Planning Commission public hearing. Please let us know if your office can provide this funding at your earliest convenience. If so, we will contact you when we are ready to proceed with the legal advertisement (expected to be on January 13, 2016).

The public hearing date for the Planning Commission is January 21, 2016. Please let me know if you would like additional information.

Thank you for your time,

Julia Williams AICP, RLA Planner II Planning and Design Services 444 South 5th Street Suite 300 Louisville, KY 40202 502.574.6942

Julia.williams@louisvilleky.gov

Useful Links:

Click Here to take our Customer Satisfaction Survey

Sign up to receive notices of developments in your Metro Council District:

https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/KYLOUISVILLE/subscriber/new

Planning and Design's Website: http://louisvilleky.gov/government/planning-design

Review staff reports and supporting documents for a case: https://louisville.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx

Look up case specific information by case number: http://portal.louisvilleky.gov/codesandregs/mainsearch



Please consider the environment before printing this email

The Courier-Journal

PO Box 740031 • 525 West Broadway Louisville, KY 40201-7431

www.courier-journal.com

BILLING PERIOD	TERMS OF PAYMENT
12/28/15 - 01/31/16	02/20/16
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	AMOUNT PAID
287.57	-
* ACCOUNT #	ADVERTISER/CLIENT#
618150	

RETURN THIS SECTION WITH PAYMENT

* BILLED ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS	* REMITTANCE ADDRESS
LOUISVILLE METRO PLANNING COMM 444 S 5TH ST STE 300 LOUISVILLE KY 40202-4313	Louisville Courier-Journal PO BOX 677353 DALLAS, TX 75267-7353
	1 ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME
	LOUISVILLE METRO PLANNING COMM
L181500000000000000003824363000287571107	4 DUE DATE PAGE # * INVOICE NUMBER
	02/20/16 1 0003824363

TEAR ALONG THIS LINE

RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

DATE	"NEWSPAPER	12 19 19 DESCRIPTION	TIMES RUN	"SAL'SIZE	* GROSS AMOUNT/
	REFERENCE	CTHER COMMENTS/CHANGES	* RATE	# BILLED UNITS	28 NET AMOUNT
12/28		**** PREVIOUS BALANCE ***			.00
01/13	Classified	PUBLIC HEARING the Louisv	8	1X 24.00= 192.00	
	0000983847	0014-LEGAL NOTICES (P			287.57
		SALESPERSON: NELSON			
					ľ
1			: 		
					İ
					ĺ
					İ
				1	1

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AGING OF PAST DUE AMOUNTS

"CURRENT NET AMOUNT DUE "30 DAYS "80 DAYS "OVER 90 DAYS "UNAPPLIED "TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

287.57 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .287.57

» ADVERTISER INFORMATION					
MINVOICE NUMBER	BILLING PERIOD	' ACCOUNT NUMBER	ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER	ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME	
0003824363	12/28/15 to 01/31/16	618150		LOUISVILLE METRO PLANNING COMM	



The Courier-Journal

Order Confirmation for Ad #: 0000983847

Customer: LOUISVILLE METRO PLANNING (

Address: 444 S 5TH ST STE 300

LOUISVILLE KY 402024313 USA

Acct #: LCJ-618150

Phone: 5025748230

EMali:

Payor: LOUISVILLE METRO PLANNING C

Ordered By: Julia Williams

OrderStart Date: 01/13/2016

Order End Date: 01/19/2016

Tear Sheets Affidavits Stind Box Promo Type Materials Special Pricing

 Net Amount
 Tax Amount
 Total Amount
 Payment Method
 Payment Amount
 Amount Due

 \$287.57
 \$0.00
 \$287.57
 Credit Card
 \$0.00
 \$287.57

Ad Order Notes;

 Product
 # Ins
 Start Date
 End Date

 LCJ-CJ.com
 7
 01/13/2016
 01/13/2016

 LCJ-CJ-Courier Journal
 1
 01/13/2016
 01/13/2016

Text of Ag

PUBLIC HEARING the Louisville Metro Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on January 21, 2016, at 1:00 pm at the Old Jail Building, 514 W. Liberty Street, Louisville, Kentucky for case no. 15AREA1002, an areawide change in zoning on multiple properties in the Portland Neighborhood. Said case may be inspected in the office of Metro Planning and Design, 444 S 5th St., Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky. If special accommodations will be required or additional information is needed piease contact Planning and Design at 574-6230 or www.fouisvilleky.gov/planningdesign.

Hamilton, Cheri

From:

Williams, Julia

Sent:

Wednesday, January 06, 2016 4:02 PM

To:

Hamilton, Cheri

Reverman, Joe

Cc: **Subject:**

Legal Ad funding for Portland Areawide Rezoning

Councilwoman Hamilton,

We are finalizing the rezoning process for recommendations of the Portland Neighborhood Plan as directed in Resolution No. 011, Series 2015, sponsored by yourself. A legal advertisement will need to be placed in the Courier-Journal as part of the notification requirements mandated in KRS chapter 100. There is a fee associated with this legal advertisement, and our department is currently seeking funding. We would like to ask your council district to provide the funding. The fee is calculated as follows:

\$6.75 per line (average 3-4 words per line) plus cost of affidavit (\$35.00).

We expect the fee to be approximately between \$500.00 and \$700.00. The purpose of this email is only to ensure we will have the funding when the time comes for the Planning Commission public hearing. Please let us know if your office can provide this funding at your earliest convenience. If so, we will contact you when we are ready to proceed with the legal advertisement (expected to be on January 13, 2016).

The public hearing date for the Planning Commission is January 21, 2016. Please let me know if you would like additional information.

Thank you for your time.

Julia Williams AICP, RLA Planner II Planning and Design Services 444 South 5th Street Suite 300 Louisville, KY 40202 502.574.6942

Julia.williams@louisvillekv.gov

Useful Links:

Click Here to take our Customer Satisfaction Survey

Sign up to receive notices of developments in your Metro Council District:

https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/KYLOUISVILLE/subscriber/new

Planning and Design's Website: http://louisvilleky.gov/government/planning-design

Review staff reports and supporting documents for a case: https://louisville.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx Look up case specific information by case number: http://portal.louisvilleky.gov/codesandregs/mainsearch



Please consider the environment before printing this email